TAYLOR’

POWER SYSTEMS

STANDARD POULTRY
GENERATOR SET
PARTS MANUAL

P45CD1 THROUGH V200CD1
Beginning at SN#18922

TAYLOR POWER SYSTEMS
461 Highway 49 South
Richland, Ms. 39218
Phone (601) 932-5674 Fax (601) 932-4028

www.laylorpower.com



Jorvo Buocic Heame VI3sooo

INDEX
GROUP # DESCRIPTION UNIT MODELS
VTGRU01021 Vibration Isolators P45CD1 Through P100CD!
VTGRU01022 Vibration Isolators P108CD1 Through P140CD1
VTGRU01039 Vibration Isolators VI150CDI1
VTGRU01047 Vibration Isolators V200CD1
VTGRU03053 Fuel Line Kit P45CD1, P60CD1, P75CD1, P108CD1, P130CD1, P140CD1
VTGRU03098 Electronic Gov. Kit _ V150CD1
VTGRU03104 Fuel Line Kit V150CD1, V180CD1, V200CD1
VTGRUO03113 Fuel Line Kit P100CD1
VTGRUO05008 Eng. To Gen. Bolts P45CD1 Through P140CDI
VTGRUG5019 Eng. To Gen. Bolts V150CD1 Through V200CD1
VTGRUDG6026 Block Heater P100CD1
VTGRU06027 Block Heater P45CD1, P60CD1, P75CD1, P108CD1, P130CD1, P140CD1
VTGRU06029 Lower Radiator Guard P108CD1
VTGRU06030 Lower Radiator Guard P45CD1, P60CD1, P75CDI1
VTGRU06031 Lower Radiator Guard P130CD1, P140CD1
VTGRUG7108 Battery Rack P45CD1 Through P140CD1
VTGRUQ7136 Battery Rack V180CD1, vV200CD1
VTGRUO7213 Control Panet (ECU) P45CD1 Through V150CD1
VTGRU)7214 Control Panel Parts P45CD1
VTGRU07215 Control Panel Parts P60CD1
VTGRU07216 Control Panel Parts P75CD1
VTGRUO7217 Control Panel Parts P100CDI1
VTGRU07218 Control Panel Paris P108CD1
VTGRU07219 Control Panel Parts P140CD1
VTGRU07220 Control Panel Parts V150CD1
VTGRU(7221 Key Switch / Gauges P45CD1 Through P140CD1
VTGRU(7222 Control Panel (ECU) V180CD1, V200CD1
VTGRU07223 Control Panel Parts V180CD1, V200CD1
VTGRUQ07225 Key Switch / Gauges V150CD1 through V200CD1
VTGRU10013 Exhaust System P45CD1, P60CD1, P75CD1
VTGRU10017 Exhaust System P108CD1, P130CD1i, P140CD1
VTGRU10018 Exhaust System P108CD1, P130CD1, P140CD1 (Latco Only)
VTGRUI10054 Exhaust System V150CD1
VTGRUI0083 Exhaust System P100CDI1
VTGRU10089 Exhaust System VI180CDI, V200CD1



ENGINE AND GENERATOR MATCHUP 1Ph POULTRY

GENERATOR SETS
DT PN ncnewoon. | SSETor
P45CD1 | VAAA37530 PERKINS 1004G-40 ucCiz2z24D1J
P47CD1 | VAAA37530 PERKINS 1004G-40 UCI224E1J
P6GOCD1 | VAAB37591 PERKINS 1004-4T UCI224F1J
P75CD1 | VAAB37591 PERKINS 1004-4T uCl224G1J
P100CD1| VARJ51155 PERKINS 1104C-44TAG2 UCI274D1J
P108CD1| VAYB37532 PERKINS 1006-6T UCIi274D1J
P130CD1| VAYD37531 PERKINS 1006-6TAG UCI274E1J
P140CD1| VAYD37531 PERKINS 1006-6TAG UC|274F1 J
V150CD1 VA868879 VOLVO TAD720GE UCl274G1J
V180CD1 VA869299 VOLVO TAD721GE UCI274H14
V200CD1 VA869300 VOLVO TAD722GE UCl274J1J
& (ﬁ SovTr-
IEUW Oy 57029 3- 1S Bei (¥1F1




TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES GROUP NUMBER

F1C8CDL1,P130CDT, & P140CD1

SKID & BATTERY

ITEM| PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 | vro81170 SKID 1
2 |vr3ipe [,5V | BATTERY VrPC3:1$28 A 1
3 |vicxcioos 1.5 AMP BATTERY CHARGER 1

3-23-05



TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES

GROUP NUMBER

V120CD1

SKID & BATTERY

ITEM PART NO.

DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 VTOB2397 SKID 1
2 | VI31P6 BATTERY , 1
3 | VICXC1005 1.5 AMP BATTERY CHARGER 1

3--23—-05



TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES

GROUF NUMBER

V200CD1

SKID & BATTERY

vt

ITEM PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTyY,

1 VTOB83738 SKID

—_

2 | VT4D900 40 BATTERIES

3-23-05



TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES GROUP NUMBER

F25CD1 THRU P75CD1 VIGRUO1021

VIBRO MOUNTS

.

AN 8

5\é 3 ;"é
] ™3
GEN. FOOT
“"‘\\98

ENG. FOOT

L

GEN. CRDSS
MEMBER
\ENG. CROSS
MEMBER
vl o
5/% o
a7
| 4"
ITEM| PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 | VIES0B VIBRO MOUNTS 4
2 | VTE171 VIBRO MOUNTS 4
3 [ VIB0C300CCS | 1/2 X 3 BOLT 4
4 | VISOCCNEZBU | 1/2 LOCKNUT 4
5 | VISONWUSZBU| 1/2 FLATWASHER 8
B | vI711284 GROUND STRAP 1 -
7 | vr2s5ciooces | 1/4 X 1 BOLT 2
8 [ VT25N62WSSS | 1/4 FLATWASHER 4
9 | VT25CCNES 1/4 LOCKNUT 2

3-3-05



TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES GROUP NUMBER

FP108CD1 THRU P140CD1 VIGRUO1022

VIBRO MOUNTS

6 7

K‘a\

Q\é GEN. FOOT

98

ENG. FOOT

~,
S—GEN. CROSS

MEMBER
ENG. CROSS
MEMBER
57
27 5
57 g
47
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTICON QTY.
T | VTESOC VIBRO MOUNTS 4
2 | VTET 71 VIBRO MOUNTS 4
3 | vrsocaooces | 1/2 X 3 BOLT 4
4 |vrsoccNEzZBU| 1/2 LOCKNUT 1
5 | VISONWUSZBU| 1/2 FLATWASHER 8
6 |vi711284 GROUND STRAP 1
7 | vi25C100CCS | 1/4 X 1 BOLT 2
8 | vT25N62WSSS| 1/4 FLATWASHER 4
9 | VT25CCNES 1 /4 LOCKNUT 2

3-3-05



TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES GROUP NUMBER

V150CD01 VIGRUO1039

VIBRC MCUNTS

g\ﬂ

ENG. @g\\
MOUNT —, 12
3/é

&

<

ENG. CROSS
MEMBER

.

)
i
®

10/’

ITEM} PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 VTB53060 VIBRO MOUNTS 2
2 | VT654060 VIBRO MOUNTS 2
3 | VI655070 VIBRO MOUNTS i
4 | vi656070 VIBRO MOUNTS 2
5 |vi711284 GROUND STRAP 1
6 | VT25CCNES 1/4 LOCKNUT 2
7 | vresciooccs| 1/4 X 1 BOLT 2
8 | VI25NEXT4 1/4 STARWASHER 4
9 | VT25N62WSSS | 1,/4 FLATWASHER 4
10 | VISOCCNEZBU | 1/2 LOCKNUT 2
11 | VT50C600CCS | 1/2 X & BOLT 2
12 | VTSONWUSZBU| 1/2 FLATWASHER 2
13 | vTs2ccesT 5/8 LOCKNUT 2
14 | VI62C400C8Y | 5/8 X 4 BOLT 2
15 | VISZNWLY 5/8 FLATWASHER 2

3—-3-05



TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES

GROUP NUMBER

V20000 VIGRUG1047
VIBRO MOUNTS
7
5/ ?/
@
\\9
12 e
6" 8 g
16
GEN. FOOT
ENG. CROSS
MEMBER
“~GEN. CROSS
MEMBER
137
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 | VI653060 VIBRO MOUNTS 2
2 V1654060 VIBRC MOUNTS 2
3 VT6E55070 VIBRO MOUNTS 2
4 V656070 VIBRC MOUNTS 2
5 VT711284 GROUND STRAP 1
6 | VIZ5CCNES 1/4 LOCKNUT 2
7 VT25C100CCS 1/4 X 1 BOLT 2
8 VTZ5NB2ZWSSS 1/4 FLATWASHER 4
9 VTSOCCNEZBU 1/2 LOCKNUT 6
10 JVTB0C175CS7 1/2 X 3/4 BOLT 4
11 VT50CH00CSZ 1/2 X 5 BOLT 2
12 | VISONWUSZBU 1/2 FLATWASHER 6
13 | VTB2CCST 5/8 LOCKNUT 2
14 | VT62C400C8Y 5/8 X 4 BOLT 2
15 { VIB2NWL9 5/8 FLATWASHER 2
16 | VT083739 ENGINE FEET 2

3-3-05



TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES

GROUF NUMBER

P47CD1, PBOCD1, P73CC1, P10KCDY,

P130CD1, P140CDT VIGRUG305.3
FUEL LNE KIT
2
-~
7\
3
S
TC FUEL FILTER /‘a
5 @/13
1477 12
&
15
s
g 11
|
TO FUEL FILTER/WATER SEPERATOR -
ITEM| PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
T |vioios24 ADAPTER ]
2 | vi210344 ADAPTER 1
3 [Vvizi0366 ADAPTER 1
4 [vi1567 HOSE END 1
5 | vi2ooxa FITTING -
E | vI3300%2 FITTING 1
7 |visossoa4n | FrNG 2
& | VI30682658 | FITTING ]
g [vis36a FUEL RETURN HOSE 15 ft.
10 | vI8366 FUEL SUPPLY HOSE 15 ft.
11 |vr7051170 CLAMP 1
12 [vTC1212X12 | DOUBRLE TAP BUSHING 1
13 IVT1/2 X 1/4| BUSHING 1
T4 |Vi1/2 X 3/8] BUSHING 1
15 |VT1/2 X 34 | NPPLE w
16 | VT3200%5 FITTING T
17 [vrzeLuc 2" PIPE PLUG i

4-22-05



TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES GROUP NUMBER

V150CD) VIGRUO3098
ELECTRONIC GOVERNOR KIT

ITEM{ PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
T | VTADE1B0OG12 | ACTUATOR ]
2 | vTESD2110 GOVERNOR CONTROLLER 1
3 | VT25CCNES 1/4” LOCKNUT 4
4 | vI25C75CCSS | 1/4" X 3/4” BOLT 4
5 | VI25N62WSSS | 1/4" FLATWASHER 4
6 |vT46115 15 AMP FUSE 1
7 vT47065 FUSE HOLDER 1
8 | viBCNMSZ NUT 1
5 | VIBCI7MSRS SCREW 1
10 | visNLOCS LOCKWASHER 1

3—-23-05



TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES

GROUP NUMBER

V150CD1T, V180CD1, & vZ00CDI

VTIGRUO3104

FUEL LINE KIT

_~—TO FUEL PUMP

TO ENG.—/@\H
(RETURN FUEL)

ITEM| PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
T Tvrcio12x12 DOUBLE TAP BUSHING 1
2 1VT0303583 FUEL FILTER BRACKET 1
3 |viososzy FUEL PUMP BRACKET 1
4 |vri/2x34 NIPPLE 1
5 |vizio366 ADAPTER 3
& |vr210388 ADAPTER 1
7 | vizoss26s8 FITTING 1
8 |vr30882888 FITTING 1
9" | vT3zo0xe FITTING 1
10 | VT3220X8X6 FITTING 1
11 |vr70s1012 CLAMP 6
12 | viaz66 HOSE 15ft.
13 {VIB368 HOSE 20ft.
14 {vi2PLUG 2" PLUG o 1
15 VOLVO FUEL FILTER 1
16 VOLVO FUEL PRIME PUMP 1




TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES

GROUP NUMBER

V150CD1, V180CD1, & Vv200CD1 VTIGRUO3104
CONTROL PANEL PARTS
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
17 | VI25CCNES LOCKNUT (SECURES PUMP TO VT030377) 2
18 | VT25C200CSZ | BOLT (SECURES PUMP TO VT030377) 2
19 ] VTZONB2WSSS | FLATWASHER (SECURES PUMP TO VT030377) 2
20 JVT50CCNEZBU | LOCKNUT (SECURES FILTER TO VT030363) 2
21 [VI50C175CSZ | BOLT (SECURES FILTER TO VT030353) 2
27 | VT8C25CCS BOLT (SECURES VT030363 TC ENGINE) 2
25 | VTBNLOCD127 | LOCKWASHER (SECURES VT030383 TO FNGINE) 2

4-27-05



TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES

GROUP NUMBER

P100CD1 VIGRUO3113
FUEL LINE KIT
1
/\)‘a
2
™ 1
S
2 ed
N 3
5 d é
3/ 7’/
5
d
; L
4
L
5
6
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 VTZ210366 ADAPTER 2
2 VI30682660 FITTING 2
3 VT?/Z X 3/8 BUSHING 2
4 VT1/2 X 34 NIPPLE 2
5 VT8366 FUEL SUPPLY HOSE 30 ft. -
6 VT7051170 CLAMP 2
7 VTES50K12 DCUBLE TAP BUSHING 2

4-22-05






TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES GROUP NUMBER

V150CD1T & V200CD1 VTGRUOS019

ENGINE TO GENERATOR BOLTS

FLYWHEEL HOUSING
CN ENGINE

GENERATOR (COUPLER)

FLEX PLATE
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 VT10C35CCsZ | BOLT M10 X 35 X 1.5 12
2 JVT10ONLOCZ M10 LOCKWASHER 20
8

3 | VIM10C25KCS 1 BGOLT M10

3-23-05



TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES

GROUP NUMBER

P100CD1

VIGRUOB0O26

BLOCK HEATER

6
ITEM{ PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
T JVT3305044 BLOCK HEATER 1
2 {VT6601508 FITTING /o £,PF R
3 |vrosozio BLOCK HEATER BRACKET 1
4 {visocioocsz | 1/2 x 1 BOLT 2
5 |vIsONLOCZBU | 1/2 LOCKWASHER 2
6 |VIH130 5/8 HEATFR HOSE 4

VI 6e0 IS0R Sy 10

3-23-05



TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES

GROUP NUMBER

P45C0D1, PBOCD1, P75CD1,
P108CD1, P130CD1, & P140CD1

VIGRUGED27

BLOCK HEATER

F.

Ei)

ITEM PART NO.

DESCRIPTION QTY.
T {VI3305044 BLOCK HEATFR 1
2 |viee01543 FITTING (2 Bocs 2
3 |vI030310 BLOCK HEATER BRACKET 1
4 ]vi12c30CCs | BOLT 2
5 |vii2nLocz LOCKWASHER 2
6 |VvIH130 5/8 HEATER HOSE 4

P Lo 509

S e

L

Kb Goo 1507

ST LAy

IU

3-235-05



TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES

GROUP NUMBER

P108CDH

VIGRUOBOZ9

LOWER RADIATOR GUARD

ITEM| PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
T |VI060367 RADIATOR COVER 1
2 |[vT25C75CCSS | /4 X 3/4 BOLT 3
3 |vresNLocs 1/4 LOCKWASHER 3
4 |vr2sN62wsss | 1/4 FLATWASHER 3
5 |vr37ciooccs | 5/8 X 1 BOLT 2
6 |vT37CCNES 3/8 LOCKNUT 2
7 [vi37n100wsSsS| 3/8 FLATWASHER 4

10-16-97



TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES GROUP NUMBER
P45CE1Y, PBOCD1, & P75CD1 VIGRUGB030

LOWER RADIATOR GUARD

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QrY.
1 IVT0B0368 RADIATOR COVER 1
2 WT25C75CCSS 1/4 X 3/4 BOLT 5
3 |VT25NLOCS 1/4 LOCKWASHER 3
4 |VI25NB2WSSS 1/4 FLATWASHER 3
S VI37C100CCS 3/8 X 1 BOLT 2
6 |VI37CCNES 3/8 LOCKNUT 2
7 [VTI7N1COWSSS] 3/8 FLATWASHER 4

10-16-97



TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL QR SERIES

GROUP NUMBER

F130C

& P140CM1

VTGRUGBO 31T

LOWER RADIATOR GUARD

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 |VIDBC369 RADIATOR COVER 1
2 |VTZ5C75CCSS 1/4 X 3/4 BOLT 2
3 |VT2BNLOCS 1/4 LOCKWASHER YA
4 |VT25N62WSSS 1/4 FLATWASHER Z
5 |VT37C100CCS 3/8 X 1 BOLT 2
6 JVT37CCNES 3/8 LOCKNUY 2
7 |VIZ7NICOWSSS| 3/8 FLATWASHER 4

10-16-97



TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES

GROUP NUMBER

P45C01T THRU P140CD1

VIGRUO70108

BATTERY RACK

ITEM| PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
T [viog1091 BATTERY RACK 1
2 |viosi092 BATTERY HOLD DOWN 1
3 |VIHD18 J BOLT 2
4 IVT711937 BATTERY CABLE 2
5 |vT37ci25ces | 3/8 X 1 1/4 BOLT 2
& |VT37CCNES 3/8 LOCKNUT 2
7 |VT37NWUSZBU | 3/8 FLATWASHER 4

3-23-05



TAYLOR"

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES GROUP NUMBER
V200CD VIGRUG7 136

BATTERY RACK

ITEM| PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
T [VTIC8B1860 BATTERY RACK ' 1
2 |VTHD1® J BOLTS 2
3 [vT71193 BATTERY CABLE 2
4 |VI37C125CCS | 3/8 X 1 1/4 BOLT 3
5 |VI37CCNES 3/8 LOCKNUT 3
6 |VI37N100WSSS| 3/8 FLATWASHER 6
7 V1081862 BATTERY HOLD DOWN 1
B [vi711241 JUMP CABLF 1

3-23-05



g\

w0 e TAYLOR®

a0 POWER SYSTEMS
J 4

MODEL OR SERIES GROUP NUMBER 0 {0V
VTGRUO7213
P45CDT — Vi150CD1 PAGE 1 GF 2
POULTRY ECU PANEL

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1T | vio713386 CONTROL FACEPLATE 1
2 | VT071337 CONTROL BOTTOM 1
3 |vT071338 CONTRGL TOP 1
4 | VTECU9988LP | ECU AUTOSTART 1
9 | vi8514111 HOUR METER 1
6 | VIO1375AALS AMMETER 1
7 IVT01375VARX | VOLTMETER 1
& |vT013413APN | FREGQUENCY METER 1
2 | v146531 30 AMP BREAKER 1
10 | VTARZ04 RELAYS 2
11 | vT47085 FUSE HOLDERS 5




TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES

GROUP NUMBER

VTGRUO7213
P45CD1 — vi50CDY PAGE 2 OF 2
POULTRY ECU PANEL
ITEM| PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
12 I VT46110 10 AMP FUSF 1
13 | vT46101 1 AMP FUSE 3
14 | vT121419 12 TERMINAL STRIP 1
15 V144257 TOGGLE SWITCH 1
16 | vIMs12141 12 TERMINAL MARKER STRIP 1
17 | v175281 CONNECTOR 2
18 | VT31073 TERMINAL ]
19 Jvric70 GROMMET 1
20 1 V1J4624109 VIBRO MGOUNTS 4
21 FVT10305 PUSH IN NUTS 10
22 | V147352 TERMINAL STRIP 1
23 | VT24401 HCLE PLUG 8
24 | VIBCT5OMSRS| #8-32 X 1 1/2” SCREW {(FOR ECU) ?
25 | VT25CCNES 1/4" LOCKNUTS (FOR VIBRQ MOUNTS) 8
26 §VT3374 SCREW (TO _HOLD TOP COVER ON} 8
27 | VT1OCCNMS #10 LOCKNUTS (FOR RELAYS) 2
28 | VITOCSOMSRS | #10—24 X 1/2” SCREW  (FOR RFLAYS) 2
29 | VTION37WSSS | #10 FLATWASHER (FOR RELAYS) 4
30 | VTBCNMSZ #6 NUT {FOR FUSE HOLDERS & HOURMETER) | 7
31 | VIBC37MSRS #6—-32 X 3/8" SCREW (FOR FUSE HOLDERS & HCURMETER) | 7
32 | VIBNLOCS #5 LOCKWASHER (FOR FUSE HOLDERS & HOURMETER) | 7
33 | VIBNWSSS #6 FLATWASHER (FOR FUSE HOLDERS & HOURMETER) | 7
34 | VIBCCNMSS #8 NUTS (FOR ECU, BREAKER, & T-STRIPS) 8
35 | VIBC50MSRS #8-32 X 1/2" SCREW (FOR BREAKER) 2
36 | VIBC7SMSRS #8-32 X 3/4” SCREW {FOR TERMINAL STRIP) 4
37 {VI365190 SCREW (TO HOLD FACEPLATE TG BCTTOM) 2
38 | VIBNWSSS #8 FLATWASHERS (FOR ECU) 8
39 | VT25C100CCS | 1/4-20 X1 BOLT (GROUND) 1
40 | VI25NEXT4 1/4 STARWASHER (GROUND) 2
41 | VI25N62WSSS | 14/4 FLATWASHER (GROUND) ?
42 | VT25CCFHS 1/4 NUT (GRGUND) 2
43 ) VT25NLOCS 1/4 LOCKWASHER (GROUND) 1
, 7 g
Y, K% V™ <5
NEW 9 ] 25(1/ REYY/X U/VIS
-~ 1 !\/‘ N PO |
A VAN, S
\ 7 ) NC.
o () Y v
\] P Ur(((-f
Wwa,/Rlu
VA

5—30-05



TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES GROUP NUMBER

P45CDT & P47CD1 VIGRUG7214

CONTROL PANEL PARTS

ITEM| PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
T TvT1044 CROMMET (IN_CONDUIT BCX OUT TO ENGINE) 1
2 |vrio70 GRCMMET (IN CONDUIT BOX FROM CONTROL) 1
3 Pvrii410134 MAG PICKUP 1
4 [v12o00/5¢cTs | cTs 1
5 |vr24a22c 18/2 SHIELDED CABLE 10ft.
6 |vis5010082 DIODE 1
7 |vra7352 (2) TERMINAL STRIP (REMOTE START IN_CONDUIT B0OX) 1
8 |visc7smsrs | ScrEW (FOR TERMINAL STRIF) 2
9 | VIBCCNMSS NUT (FOR TERMINAL STRIP) p)
10 [ vianwsss FLATWASHER  (FOR TERMINAL STRIP) 2

3-30-05



TAYLOR®

MODEL OR SERIES GROUP NUMBER
FEOCDT

VTGRUO7215

CONTROL PANEL FARTS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 VT1044 GROMMET (IN CONDUIT BOX OUT TO ENCINE) 1
2 JVTI1070 GROMMET (IN CONDUIT BOX FROM CONTRQL) 1
3 | vi11410134 MAG PICKUP 1
4 | VT250/5CTS CTs 1
S jvT2422C 18/2 SHIELDED CABLE 1071
6 | vI&5010082 DIODE 1
/| V147352 (2) TERMINAL STRIP {REMOTE START IN CONDUIT BOX) |
8 ] VIBC75MSRS SCREW (FOR TERMINAL STRIP) 2
9 | VIBCCNMSS NUT (FOR TERMINAL STRIP) 2
10 ) VIBNWSSS FLATWASHER (FOR TERMINAL STRIP) 2

3-30-05



TAYLOR®

MODEL OR SERIES GROUP NUMBER

P75CD1 VIGRUO7216

CONTROL PANEL PARTS

ITEM] PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 [vT1044 GROMMET (IN CONDUIT BOX DUT TO ENGINE) 1
2 | vT1070 GROMMET {IN CONDUIT BOX FROM CONTROL) 1
3 [vi11410134 MAG PICKUP [

4 | VT300/5CTS CTS 1
S | vT2422¢ 18/2 SHIELDED CABLE 10ft.
5 | vIB5010087 DIODE 1
7 | vra7352 (2) TERMINAL STRIP (REMOTE START IN CONDUT BOX) i
8 | vTBC75MSRS SCREW (FOR TERMINAL STRIP) ?
9 | viB8CCNMSS NUT (FOR TERMINAL STRIP) 2
10 | VIBNWSSS FLATWASHER (FOR _TERMINAL STRIP) yJ

3-30-05



TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES GROUP NUMBER

P100CD1 VIGRUO7217

CONTROL PANEL PARTS

ITEM| PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
T |vT1044 GROMMET (IN CONDUIT BOX OUT TO ENGINE) 1
2 _{vVTt070 GROMMET (IN CONDUIT BOX FROM CONTROL) 1
3 | VT400/5CTS CTs 1
4 | vr2422¢C 18/2 SHIELDED CABLE 10ft.
S | VT65G10082 DIOBE (FOR ALTERNATOR) 1
6 | V747352 {2) TERMINAL STRIP (REMOTE START) 1
7 | VIGDLG 6 AMP FUSE {FLEC. GOVERNOR) 1
8 | VIGDLs 8 AMP FUSE (FUEL PRIME) 1
9 | VISTBB301 PUSH BUTTON (FUEL PRIME PUSHBUTTON) 1
10 V147065 FUSE HOLDER ' 1
11 | VIDTOB12SA PLUG (TC FLEC. GOVERNOR) 1
12 | VIDTOE2SA PLUG (TO FUEL PUMP & WATFR TEMP.) 2
13 | VIw12s WEDGE (TO FLEC. GOVERNOR PLUG) 1
14 | vIw2s WEDGE _(TO FUEL_PUMP & WATER TEMP. PLUGS) 2
15 | VI046220916 | SOCKET 16

4-29-05



TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES

GROUP NUMBER

P100CD1 VIGRUG7217
CONTROL PANEL PARTS
ITEM| PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
16 | VT8C75MSRS SCREW (FOR TERMINAL STRIF) 2
17 [ VIBCCNMSS NUT (FOR TERMINAL STRIP) 2
18 | VIBNWSSS FLATWASHER (FOR TERMINAL STRIP) 2
19

VT6CNMSZ 6 NUT (FOR_FUSE HOLDER) 1
20 JVT6C37MSRS m 1
21 | vreNLOCS —#SLLW ]
e a0 R L 1 o —

mm\ﬁ




TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES GROUP NUMBER
P108CD1 VTIGRUO7218
-

CONTROL PANEL PARTS

—_—

ITEM| PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
toOLVT1044 GROMMET (IN CONDUIT BOX OUT 10 ENGINE) 1
2 _|VI1076 GROMMET (IN CONDUIT BOX FROWM CONTROL) 1
3 | VTi11410134 MAG PICKUP [ jq g 1
4 | VT400/5CTS CTS ]
5 JvT2422C 18/2 SHIELDED CABLE B 10ft.
6 | VI65010082 DIODE 1
7 |VT47352 (2) TERMINAL STRIP (REMOTE START IN CONDUIT BCX) i
8 | VI8C75MSRS | SCREW (FOR_TERMINAL STRIP) 2
9 ] VTBCGNMSS NUT (FOR_TERMINAL STRIP) 2
10 | VIBNWSSS FLATWASHER  (FOR TERMINAL STRIF) 2

3—-30-05



TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES GROUP NUMBER

P140CD1

VIGRUG7219

CONTROL PANEL PARTS

ITEM| PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 | vT1044 GROMMET (IN_CONDUIT BOX OUT TC ENGINE) 1
2 | vT1070 GROMMET (IN_CONDUM BOX FROM CONTROL) 1
S ] VI11410134 MAG PICKUP TN 1
4 | VI500/5CTS CTS 1
5 |vrz422¢ 18/2 SHIELDED CABLE 101t
5 | VTB5010082 DIODE 1
7 V147352 (2) TERMINAL  STRIP_(REMOTE START IN CONDUIT BOX) 1
8 JVIBC75MSRS | SCREW (FOR TERMINAL STRIP) 2
9 | VIBCCNMSS NUT (FOR TERMINAL STRIP) 2
10 | VTBNWSSS FLATWASHER  (FOR TERMINAL STRIP) 2
11 | VTGDLS 8 AMP FUSE (IN CONTROL BOX FOR GOV.) 1
12 | VI10CCNMS LOCKNUTS  (FOR ELECTRONIC GOVERNOR) 4
13 | VI10C50MSRS | SCREW (FOR ELECTRONIC GCVERNOR) 4
14 | VTION37WSSS | FLATWASHER (FOR ELECTRONIC GOVERNOR) 4

3_30f05



TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES

GROUP NUMBER

V150CD

VTGRUG7220

CONTROL PANEL PARTS

J 799 pie?

AlA
i

AT
707

N
7

e

77

ITEM| PART NoO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
T | vTi044 GROMMET (IN_CONDUIT BOX OUT TO ENGINE) 1
2 | vT1070 GROMMET (IN CONDUIT BOX FROM CONTROL) 1
3 | VT20511126 MAG PICKUP 1
4 | v1600/5CTS CTS 1
5 | vr2422C 18/2 SHIFLDED CABLF 10ft.
6 | V165010082 DIODE 1
7 [ VT47352 (2) TERMINAL STRIP (REMOTE START IN_CONDUIT BOX) 1
8 | VvT8C75MSRS | SCREW (FOR TERMINAL STRIP) 2
g | VISCCNMSS NUT (FOR TERMINAL STRIP) 2
10 | vignwsss FLATWASHER  (FOR TERMINAL STRIP) 2
11 |vr46115 15 AMP FUSE (IN CONTROL BOX FOR GOV.) 1
12 | VT10CCNMS LOCKNUTS  (FOR ELECTRONIC GOVERNGR) 4
13 | VT10C50MSRS | SCREW (FOR_ELECTRONIC GOVERNCR) 4
14} VIT1ON37WSSS | FLATWASHER (FOR ELECTRONIC GOVERNOR) 4

3-30-05



TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES GROUP NUMBER

P47CD1 thru P140CD1 VTGRUO7221

KEY SWITCH WiTH GAUGES

ITEM

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 Tvro71349 KEY SWITCH PANEL 1
2 |vis6030 KEY SWITCH 1
3 |viRsm OIL TUBING KIT () 4~ Weosd 1
4 |VIR8701 OIL PRESS. GAUGE 1
5 [virg734 1

TEMPERATURE GAUGE YT 730

5-2-05



TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES

GROUP NUMBER

VZ200CD1

VIGRUQ7222
PAGE 1 OF 2

POULTRY ECU PANEL

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
T | vro71336 CONTRCL FACEPLATE 1
2 | vT071337 CONTROL BOTTOM 1
3 | vio71338 CONTROL TOP 1
4 | VTECUCAN70 ECU AUTOSTART CAN—BUS 1
5 |vi8514111 HOUR METER 1
6 | VI01375AALS | AMMETER 1
7 | VT01375VARX | VOLTMETER 1
8 |VvT01341SAPN | FREQUENCY METER 1
9 |vi46531 30 AMP BREAKER 1
10 | VTAR204 RELAYS 2
11 | vi47065 5

FUSE HOLDERS




TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES

GROUP NUMBER

VTGRUQ7222
V200CD1 PAGE 2 OF 2
POULTRY ECU PANEL
ITEM{ PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
12 fvr4s110 10 AMP FUSE L
13 [ VT46101 1 AMP FUSE 3
14 |vTi2141 12 TERMINAL STRIP i
15 | vT44257 TOGGLE SWITCH 1
16 | VIMS12141 12 TERMINAL MARKER STRIP 1
17 | V175281 CONNECTCR 2
18 | v131073 TERMINAL 8
19 [ vT1070 GROMMET 1
20 | vTJ4624109 VIBRO MOUNTS 4
21 | VT10305 PUSH IN NUTS 10
22 | V147352 TERMINAL STRIP 1
23 | V124401 HOLE PLUG 8
24 | VIBCT50MSRS | #8-32 X 1 1/2” SCREW (FOR ECU) 2
25 | VT25CCNES 1/4" LOCKNUTS (FOR VIBRC MOUNTS) 8
26 | V13374 SCREW (TO HOLD TOP COVFR ON} 8
27 | VT10CCNMS #10 LOCKNUTS (FCR RELAYS) 2
28 JVI1OCS50MSRS | #10-24 X 1/2” SCREW  (FOR RELAYS) 2
29 JVTION37WSSS | #10 FLATWASHER (FOR RELAYS) 4
30 | VIBCNMSZ #6 NUT {(FOR FUSE HOLDERS & HOURMETER) | 7
31 [ VTBC3I7MSRS #6-32 X 3/8" SCREW (FOR FUSE HOLDERS & HOURMETER) | 7
32 | VIBNLOCS #6 LOCKWASHER (FOR _FUSE HOLDERS & HOURMETER) | 7
33 | VIBNWSSS #6 FLATWASHER (FOR FUSE HOLDERS & HOURMETER) | 7
34 | VIBCCNMSS #8 NUTS (FOR ECU, BREAKER, & T-STRIPS) 8
35 | VIBCS50MSRS #8-32 X 1/2” SCREW (FOR BREAKER) 2
36 | VIBC75MSRS #8—-32 X 3/4" SCREW (FOR TERMINAL STRIP) 4
.37 JVT385190 SCREW (TO HOLD FACEPLATE TO BOTTOM) 2
38 | vTIBNwSSS #8 FLATWASHERS (FOR ECU} 8
39 | vr2sciooces | 1/4—-20 x1" BOLT (GROUND) 1
40 | VI25NEXT4 1/4 STARWASHER (GROUND) pi
41 JVI2ENG2WSSS | 1/4 FLATWASHER (GROUND) 2
42 | VI25CCFHS 1/4 NUT (GROUND) 2
43 | VT25NLOCS 1/4 LOCKWASHER {GROUND) 1

3-30-05



TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES

GROUP NUMBER

V200CD1

VIGRUQ7223

CONTROL PANEL PARTS

ITEM| PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 | vri044 GROMMET (IN CONDUIT BOX OUT TO ENGINE) 1
2 |vrio70 GRCOMMET (IN CONDUIT BCX FROM CONTROL) 1
3 | vT800/5CTS cTS 1
4 |wvr2422C 18/2 SHIELDED CABLE 10ft.
S5 [ VTB5010082 DIODE 1
B JVr4a73s52 (2) TERMINAL STRIP {REMOTE START & FDC4 CONTROLLER) 2
/I VIBC75MSRS SCREW (FOR TERMINAL STRIPS) 4
8 | VIBCCNMSS NUT (FOR TERMINAL STRIPS) 4
9 ] VTBNWSSS FLATWASHER (FCR TERMINAL STRIPS) 4
10 | V146110 10 AMP FUSE 2
11 | VISTB6301 PUSH BUTTON (FOR DIAGNOSTICS) 1
12 | vr47¢ces FUSE HOLDER 1
15 | VISOFB048 | LIGHT SOCKET (FOR DIAGNOSTICS) 1
14 | VTIS0F8054 LENS_CAP RED {FOR DIAGNOSTICS) 1
15 | VIBCNMSZ & NUT (FOR FUSE HOLDER} 1

3—30--05



TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES

GROUP NUMBER

v200CD1 VTGRUO7223
CONTROL PANEL PARTS
ITEM| PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
16 | VIBC3I7MSRS #6 X 3/8" LONG SCREW (FOR FUSE HOLDER) 1
17 | VTBNLOCS #6 LOCKWASHER (FOR FUSE HOLDER) 1
18 | vIBNWSSS #6 FLATWASHER (FOR FUSE HOLDER) 1
19 | VI96F6652 24V LIGHT BULB (FOR DIAGNOSTICS) 1
20 | VT25CCNES 1/4" LOCKNUT (SECURE. EDC4 TO CONDUIT BOX) | 4
21 | VT25C75CCSS | 1/4" X 3/4” LONG BOLT (SECURE EDC4 TG CONDUIT BOX) 4
22 | VT25NB2WSSS | 1/4"7 FLATWASHER (SECURE EDC4 TO CONDUIT BOX) | 8

3-30-05



TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES

GROUP NUMBER

V150CD1 thru V200CD1

VIGRUQ7225

KEY SWITCH WITH GAUGES

ITEM| PART NO. DESCRIPTION. QTY.
1 |vr071349 KEY SWITCH PANEL 1
2 Jvr56030 KEY SWITCH 1
3 [ VERFo~ Ole TUBING KiT Uy #o s 1
4 | VvT20BPG OIL PRESS. GAUGE 1
5_ | V1208162508 | TEMPERATURE GAUGE 1
6 |VvI10002442 M14 X 1.5 ADAPTER 1
7 |VIR7983 1/8" X M14 X 1.5 ADAPTER 1

1

5-2-05



TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES

GROUP NUMBER

P45CD1,

P6OCDT, & P75CDT

VTGRUT0013

EXHAUST SYSTEM

U(/ 1/
0 .
o d
: b ﬁ% Cﬂ?
26y

,]Oio

FLANGE COMES CN ENGINE—&

o§c(

S
)

&

ITEM| PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
T [vT49008 2 1/2" EXHAUST PIPE (1 FT.) 1
2 |35337 2 1/2" EXHAUST CLAMP 1
3 |vT49125A SPARK ARRESTOR [
4 |vTL250NE 2 1/2” EXHAUST ELBOW 1

3—-7-05



TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES GROUP NUMBER

P10BCDT, P130CD1, & P140CD1 VIGRU1T0017

EXHAUST SYSTEM

A

—

2
3 1
FLANGE COMES ON ENGINE——

_e

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QryY.
1 VT41890 3" 10 4" ADAPTER ' 1
2 | VT35752 4" EXHAUST CLAMP 1
3 |VT49140R 4" SPARK ARRESTOR 1

3—7-05



TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES GROUP NUMBER

F108CD1, P130CD1, & P140CD1
LATCO

VIGRUTC018

EXHAUST SYSTEM

e

11- ?
FLANGE COMES ON ENG\NE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 VT41890 37 TO 47 ADAPTER 1
2 V132752 4" EXHAUST CLAMP 2
3 |VT49140R 4" SPARK ARRESTOR 1
4 |VTFT4008S FLEX EXHAUST 5 FT.

3—-7-05



TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES GROUP NUMBER

V150CD1 VIGRU1C054

EXHAUST SYSTEM

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 VT41830 3" TO 4" ADAPTER 1
2 |VT35752 4" EXHAUST CLAMP 2
3 |vT49140R 4" SPARK ARRFSTOR 1
4 |VT100186 EXHAUST ELBOW 1

3-7-05



TAYLOR"®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES

GROUP NUMBER

P100CDY VIGRU10083
EXHAUST SYSTEM
4
3
Gt
1
»
\QS
\\7
M 8
i
\5
ITEM| PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 |vrs1253001 2 1/2 TO 3 ADAPTER 1
2 | 35704 37 EXHAUST CLAMP 1
3 |vT49130A SPARK ARRESTOR 1
4 1VTL3CONE 37 EXHAUST ELBOW [
5 V23130077 STUD 3
6 |V2318A634 NUT 3
7 |v3B823E006 FLANGE 1
8 |v3688CC18 JOINT 1

3—-7-05



TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES

GROUP NUMBER

VZ200Cm YTGRU10089
EXHAUST SYSTEM
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 VTLS00SR 5" ELBOW !
2 |VT100188 EXHAUST ELBOW 2
3 |vI100326 EXHAUST SUPPORT BRACKET 1
4 | vT32500 5" EXHAUST CLAMP 1
5 [VvT35794 3" EXHASUT CLAMP 1
6 |VI41890 4" X 3" ADAPTER 2
7 |VT49150A 5" SPARK ARRESTOR 1
8 V5145001 5" X 4" ADAPTER 1
9 | VIBC20CCSZ BOLT 2
10 |VTBNLOCD127 | LOCKWASHER 1
11 |VIBNMFWD12S | FLATWASHER 1

3-7-05



TAYLOR®

POWER SYSTEMS

MODEL OR SERIES GROUP NUMBER

P47CD1 THROUGH P140CDH1 VIGRUOS 008

ENGINE TO GENERATOR BOLTS

FLYWHEEL HOUSING~__
ON ENGINE o~

GENERATCR (CCUPLER)

FLEX PLATE
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
! VI10C35CCSZ | BOLT M10 X 35 X 1.5 12
Z2 | VT1ONLDCZ Mi10 LOCKWASHER 12
3 | VI37F100FCZ BOLT 3/8 X 1 8 - .
4 [ VT37NLOCZ 3/8 LOCKWASHER 8

3-23-05



